

NEW YORK STATE SENATOR

Antoine M. Thompson

## Senator Thompson 3rd Annual Hispanic Heritage Awards

ANTOINE M THOMPSON October 7, 2010



For Immediate Release October 6, 2010 Contact: Ken Houston |716.854.8705| sk2houston@hotmail.com

## Thompson Holds Hispanic Heritage Award Ceremony

**Buffalo, NY** – For the third year New York State Senator Antoine Thompson (D-parts of Erie & Niagara counties) will host the Western New York Hispanic Heritage Award Ceremony. The event will be held Thursday, October 7th from 11 am to 1:00 pm at the Mahoney State Office building. A total of 10 awards will be handed out to people for their dedication and contributions to the fields of education, international business, faith based leadership, community advocacy, health education and humanitarianism and entertainment.

**WHO:** State Senator Antoine Thompson

WHAT: 3RD Annual WNY Hispanic Heritage Award Ceremony

WHEN: Thursday, October 7, 2010

WHERE: Mahoney State Office Building 65 Court Street

###